502290943 03/28/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yamamoto KOU	06/05/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NSK Ltd.	
Street Address:	6-3, Ohsaki 1-Chome	
City:	Shinagawa-Ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	1418560	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13379250

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026288844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026242500

Email: Galemousavi@crowell.com
Correspondent Name: Crowell & Moring LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 14300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20044-4300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 038917.64116US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark H. Neblett, Reg. 42,028

Total Attachments: 1

source=64116US_assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 13

PATENT REEL: 030108 FRAME: 0952 Attorney Docket No.: 038917.64116US

U.S. Rights-Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

NSK Ltd. 6-3, Ohsaki 1-Chome, Shinagawa-Ku, Tokyo, 1418560 Japan

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to

his invention relating to:		
	STEERING DEVICE	
as set forth in his United States Pate	ent Application (check one):	
executed concurren executed on, Application No., fil PCT International) <u>11</u> ,
to any and all Letters Patent of the including any and all reissues or ext representatives and assigns to the f	Application including any and all divisions or continue United States which may issue on any such applicatensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIC full end of the term or terms for which any and all suld have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had	tion or for said invention, NEE, its successors, legal ach Letters Patent may be
	thorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent at to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accor	
	nd covenants that he has the full and unencumbered and that he has not executed and will not execute any o	
representatives or assigns all inform will execute and deliver any papers lawful acts deemed necessary or de perfect title to said invention, to sa Letters Patent which may be grante successors, or assigns or to assist	renants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIC nation known to him relating to said invention or pate to make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceediesirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal repuid application including divisions and continuations ted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extension said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative to fithe United States for said invention;	nt application and that he ings and perform all other resentatives or assigns to thereof and to any and all is, in said ASSIGNEE, its
insert in this Assignment any further	nts the firm of CROWELL & MORING LLP , or any pa er identification which may be necessary or desirable to ce for recordation of this Assignment.	
Signature: Inventor one:	R Jamamy YAMAMOTO Kou	June. J. 2012 DATE
Signature: Inventor two:		DATE
Signature: Inventor three:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DATE
Signature: Inventor four:		DATE

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 030108 FRAME: 0953